
Peso 1 KG. Esordienti A Maschi 

          1° 2° Misura    migliore 

1 Scotto Manaseb 2005 LI036 Atletica Livorno 12,82 12,84 12,84 
2 Carcea Leo 2005 LI036 Atletica Livorno 10,50 8,57 10,50 
3 Coco Giovanni 2005 LI335 G.P. Arcobaleno 8,26   X 8,26 
4 GIOVINAZZO Giacomo 2006 LI035 Libertas Runners Li 7,22 8,15 8,15 
5 Rofi Diego 2005 LI335 G.P. Arcobaleno 8,11 8,05 8,11 
6 PAGGINI COSIMO 2005 LI035 Libertas Runners Li 6,70 8,01 8,01 
7 MARTELLI FEDERICO 2005 LI035 Libertas Runners Li 7,08 7,92 7,92 
8 Brunelli Felicetti Federico 2006 LI035 Libertas Runners Li    X 7,82 7,82 
9 Savi Fabio 2006 LI036 Atletica Livorno 7,81 7,75 7,81 

10 Giacomelli Simone 2006 LI036 Atletica Livorno 7,80 4,10 7,80 
11 Guzzarri Diego 2005 PI074  Atletica Volterra 7,71   X 7,71 
12 Garofoli Andrea 2006 LI036 Atletica Livorno 7,61 5,57 7,61 
13 Nocchi Jacopo 2005 LI332 Atl. Costa Etrusca 7,45 7,02 7,45 
14 Diamanti Giacomo 2006 LI036 Atletica Livorno 6,86 5,53 6,86 
15 DEL VECCHIO Antonio 2006 LI035 Libertas Runners Li 6,19 6,84 6,84 
16 Monticelli Gabriele 2006 LI036 Atletica Livorno 6,20 6,79 6,79 
17 Ferrini Matteo 2006 LI036 Atletica Livorno 6,78 5,06 6,78 
18 Contini Giacomo 2006 LI036 Atletica Livorno 5,56 6,73 6,73 
19 Cominale Mattia Pasquale 2005 LI036 Atletica Livorno 6,72 6,31 6,72 
20 Mangani Francesco 2005 LI036 Atletica Livorno 5,81 6,27 6,27 
21 Ciucci Marco 2006 LI036 Atletica Livorno 5,88 5,91 5,91 
22 Sallami Yassir 2005 LI335 G.P. Arcobaleno 4,79 5,39 5,39 
23 Brandini Diego 2006 LI036 Atletica Livorno 4,93 5,39 5,39 
24 RANDIS ALESSIO 2005 LI035 Libertas Runners Li 5,32 5,22 5,32 
25 Ceccarini Gabriele 2006 LI036 Atletica Livorno 4,96 5,16 5,16 
26 Bracaloni Iuri 2004 LI036 Atletica Livorno 4,50 4,94 4,94 
27 Beccaceci Filippo 2006 LI036 Atletica Livorno   X 4,38 4,38 
28 GARZELLI Matteo 2005 LI035 Libertas Runners Li 3,46 3,65 3,65 
29 Grossi Rubens 2005 LI335 G.P. Arcobaleno 3,60 2,80 3,60 
30 Pizzuto Gabriele 2006 LI335 G.P. Arcobaleno 2,18 3,35 3,35 

 

 

 

 

 

 



50 HS Esordienti A Femmine 

        1° Batteria 

1 CIARDI GINEVRA 2005 EAF LI035 Libertas    9,8 

2 ROGAI PENELOPE 2005 EAF LI035 Libertas    10,8 

3 Fornaciari Alice 2006 EAF LI036 Atletica Livorno   11,2 

4 Baldanzi Martina 2005 EAF LI036 Atletica Livorno   12,5 

        2° Batteria 

1 Milani Margherita 2006 EAF LI036 Atletica Livorno   9,8 

2 PAPPALARDO LAURA 2005 EAF LI035 Libertas Runners    11,3 

3 Mancuso Sofia 2006 EAF LI036 Atletica Livorno   11,9 

4 SANDRI GIULIA 2005 EAF LI035 Libertas Runners    14,6 

        3° Batteria 

1 Nannetti Corinna 2005 EAF LI332 Atl. Costa Etrusca   10,0 

2 Sartorio Giorgia 2005 EAF LI335 G.P. Arcobaleno   11,7 

3 Annibale Sara 2006 EAF LI036 Atletica Livorno   11,9 

4 FEDERIGI LINDA 2005 EAF LI035 Libertas Runners    12,3 

        4° Batteria 

1 Del Santo Alice 2005 EAF LI036 Atletica Livorno   15,2 

2 Campanelli Matilde 2006 EAF LI036 Atletica Livorno   18,5 

3 Savona Eleonora 2006 EAF LI036 Atletica Livorno   25,5 

4 SARTORIO MATILDE 2006 EAF LI035 Libertas Runners    26,1 

        5° Batteria 

1 DI NATTI GIULIA 2005 EAF LI035 Libertas Runners    8,7 

2 Liguori Giorgia 2006 EAF LI036 Atletica Livorno   9,5 

3 BOTTEGHI ERIKA 2005 EAF LI035 Libertas Runners    10,7 

4 Santucci Aurora 2006 EAF LI335 G.P. Arcobaleno   13,7 

        6° Batteria 

1 Potenza Emma 2005 EAF LI036 Atletica Livorno   10,3 

2 Quercioli Sara 2005 EAF LI036 Atletica Livorno   10,5 

3 Santucci Martina 2005 EAF LI036 Atletica Livorno   10,7 

        7° Batteria 

1 TRAMONTI ANNA 2005 EAF LI035 Libertas Runners    9,7 

2 Canessa Emma 2005 EAF LI036 Atletica Livorno   10,3 

3 FORASSIERI MARTINA 2005 EAF LI035 Libertas Runners    12,5 

        8° Batteria 

1 Sarti Aurora 2006 EAF LI036 Atletica Livorno   11,0 



2 PERELLI PAOLA 2005 EAF LI035 Libertas Runners    11,5 

3 Perullo Elisa 2005 EAF LI036 Atletica Livorno   11,8 

        9° Batteria 

1 Nardi Maria Stella 2005 EAF PI074  Atletica Volterra   10,3 

2 Dini Sara 2005 EAF LI036 Atletica Livorno   11,0 

3 Samaritani Linda 2006 EAF LI036 Atletica Livorno   11,4 

4 Pahuara De Souza Jasmine 2005 EAF LI036 Atletica Livorno   12,0 

        Generale 

1 DI NATTI GIULIA 2005 EAF LI035 Libertas Runners    8,7 

2 Liguori Giorgia 2006 EAF LI036 Atletica Livorno   9,5 

3 TRAMONTI ANNA 2005 EAF LI035 Libertas Runners    9,7 

4 CIARDI GINEVRA 2005 EAF LI035 Libertas Runners    9,8 

4 Milani Margherita 2006 EAF LI036 Atletica Livorno   9,8 

6 Nannetti Corinna 2005 EAF LI332 Atl. Costa Etrusca   10,0 

7 Potenza Emma 2005 EAF LI036 Atletica Livorno   10,3 

7 Canessa Emma 2005 EAF LI036 Atletica Livorno   10,3 

7 Nardi Maria Stella 2005 EAF PI074  Atletica Volterra   10,3 

10 Quercioli Sara 2005 EAF LI036 Atletica Livorno   10,5 

11 BOTTEGHI ERIKA 2005 EAF LI035 Libertas Runners    10,7 

11 Santucci Martina 2005 EAF LI036 Atletica Livorno   10,7 

13 ROGAI PENELOPE 2005 EAF LI035 Libertas Runners    10,8 

14 Sarti Aurora 2006 EAF LI036 Atletica Livorno   11,0 

14 Dini Sara 2005 EAF LI036 Atletica Livorno   11,0 

16 Fornaciari Alice 2006 EAF LI036 Atletica Livorno   11,2 

17 PAPPALARDO LAURA 2005 EAF LI035 Libertas Runners    11,3 

18 Samaritani Linda 2006 EAF LI036 Atletica Livorno   11,4 

19 PERELLI PAOLA 2005 EAF LI035 Libertas Runners    11,5 

20 Sartorio Giorgia 2005 EAF LI335 G.P. Arcobaleno   11,7 

21 Perullo Elisa 2005 EAF LI036 Atletica Livorno   11,8 

22 Mancuso Sofia 2006 EAF LI036 Atletica Livorno   11,9 

22 Annibale Sara 2006 EAF LI036 Atletica Livorno   11,9 

24 Pahuara De Souza Jasmine 2005 EAF LI036 Atletica Livorno   12,0 

25 FEDERIGI LINDA 2005 EAF LI035 Libertas Runners    12,3 

26 Baldanzi Martina 2005 EAF LI036 Atletica Livorno   12,5 

26 FORASSIERI MARTINA 2005 EAF LI035 Libertas Runners    12,5 

28 Santucci Aurora 2006 EAF LI335 G.P. Arcobaleno   13,7 

29 SANDRI GIULIA 2005 EAF LI035 Libertas Runners    14,6 

30 Del Santo Alice 2005 EAF LI036 Atletica Livorno   15,2 

31 Campanelli Matilde 2006 EAF LI036 Atletica Livorno   18,5 

32 Savona Eleonora 2006 EAF LI036 Atletica Livorno   25,5 

33 SARTORIO MATILDE 2006 EAF LI035 Libertas Runners    26,1 

 

 



Vortex  Esordienti b Maschi 

          1° 2° Misura    migliore 

1 Storai Iacopo 2007 LI036 Atletica Livorno 22,40 26,80 26,80 
2 CACCIARI GIORGIO 2007 li035 Libertas Runners Li  X 26,80 26,80 
3 Cicinelli Federico 2007 LI335 G.P. Arcobaleno   X 25,60 25,60 
4 Cecchini Giorgio 2007 LI036 Atletica Livorno   X 22,60 22,60 
5 Fiaschi Oreste 2008 LI335 G.P. Arcobaleno 16,40 21,60 21,60 
6 Peccia Iacopo 2007 LI036 Atletica Livorno 17,60 21,20 21,20 
7 Nota Giorgio 2007 LI335 G.P. Arcobaleno   X 21,20 21,20 
8 Ganni Jacopo 2007 LI036 Atletica Livorno 19,60 20,40 20,40 
9 Samaritani Matteo 2008 LI036 Atletica Livorno 18,40 19,00 19,00 

10 Stipcevich Andrea 2007 LI335 G.P. Arcobaleno   X 18,60 18,60 
11 Marradi Diego 2007 LI036 Atletica Livorno 15,60 17,40 17,40 
12 PAGGINI GUIDO 2008 LI035 Libertas Runners Li 17,40  X 17,40 
13 CASINI JACOPO 2008 LI035 Libertas Runners Li 16,40 10,20 16,40 
14 Parri Edoardo 2007 LI335 G.P. Arcobaleno 16,20 11,20 16,20 
15 Albieri Matteo 2007 LI035 Libertas Runners Li  X 15,80 15,80 
16 Sighieri Elia 2007 LI036 Atletica Livorno 14,80 15,40 15,40 
17 FERRAIOLI FRANCESCO 2008 LI035 Libertas Runners Li 14,40 13,40 14,40 
18 Rossi Manuel 2007 EBM Atl. Costa Etrusca   X 14,40 14,40 
19 Annunziata Giorgio 2008 LI036 Atletica Livorno 13,40 9,60 13,40 
20 Germani Alessandro 2008 LI036 Atletica Livorno 12,40 12,90 12,90 
21 Ferrucci Cristian 2007 LI036 Atletica Livorno 11,00 12,90 12,90 
22 Trifiletti Dario 2008 EBM Atletica Livorno 12,80   X 12,80 
23 BALDI ALESSIO  2007 EBM ATLETICA LIVORNO 12,60 10,20 12,60 
24 Falleni  Alessandro 2008 LI036 Atletica Livorno 11,40 12,00 12,00 
25 Tedeschi Mattia 2008 EBM Atletica Livorno 10,70 10,80 10,80 
26 Tessuti Davide 2008 LI335 G.P. Arcobaleno 10,80 10,20 10,80 
27 Menicagli Tadewos 2007 LI335 G.P. Arcobaleno 8,40 10,70 10,70 
28 Mangani Federico 2007 LI036 Atletica Livorno 10,60 10,60 10,60 
29 Guerrieri Edoardo 2008 LI335 G.P. Arcobaleno 9,80 10,60 10,60 
30 Ghimenti Matteo 2008 LI335 G.P. Arcobaleno 9,60 10,60 10,60 
31 Taragjiini Cristian 2008 EBM Atletica Livorno 10,20 9,40 10,20 
32 Tascini Giovanni 2007 EBM Atletica Livorno 8,80 9,80 9,80 
33 Santucci Daniele 2008 LI036 Atletica Livorno 9,20 9,00 9,20 
34 Ducci Marco 2007 EBM Atletica Livorno 9,00 8,00 9,00 
35 Cecchini Mattia 2008 LI036 Atletica Livorno   X 8,80 8,80 
36 Maccheroni Tommaso 2008 LI036 Atletica Livorno 8,40 8,60 8,60 
37 Marradi Tommaso 2007 LI036 Atletica Livorno   X 8,20 8,20 
38 Salvati Samuele 2008 LI036 Atletica Livorno 8,00 6,20 8,00 
39 Casoni Felipe 2007 LI036 Atletica Livorno   X 8,00 8,00 
39 Bolognesi Gabriele 2008 LI036 Atletica Livorno   X 8,00 8,00 



41 Boninti Iacopo 2008 LI036 Atletica Livorno 7,80 7,20 7,80 
42 Sangiacomo Marco 2008 LI036 Atletica Livorno 7,00 7,80 7,80 
43 Pieroni  Marco 2007 LI036 Atletica Livorno 6,80 7,60 7,60 
44 Ramarony Davide 2008 LI335 G.P. Arcobaleno 7,00 5,60 7,00 
45 Soldano Gabriele 2008 LI036 Atletica Livorno 5,60 5,00 5,60 
46 Rodio Simone 2008 LI335 G.P. Arcobaleno 4,80   X 4,80 
nc Manteri Laerte 2007 LI036 Atletica Livorno   X   X 0,00 
nc Ferrucci Manuel 2007 LI036 Atletica Livorno   X    X 0,00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



50  Esordienti B Femmine 

        1° Batteria 

1 Pieri Emma 2007 EBF LI036 Atletica Livorno   8,4 

2 Scotti Carolina 2008 EBF LI036 Atletica Livorno   8,7 

3 SOLDANI SOFIA 2008 EBF LI035 Libertas Runners Li   10,4 

4 GARZELLI ALESSIA 2008 EBF LI035 Libertas Runners Li   10,7 

        2° Batteria 

1 Battaglia Carolina 2007 EBF LI036 Atletica Livorno   9,3 

2 Cavagnara Rebecca 2007 EBF Li036 Atletica Livorno   9,6 

3 Giovannetti Sofia 2007 EBF LI036 Atletica Livorno   9,8 

4 MARTELLI ALESSANDRA 2007 EBF LI035 Libertas Runners Li   9,9 

        3° Batteria 

1 Montagnani Eva 2008 EBF LI332 Atl. Costa Etrusca   8,6 

2 VALLI ALESSIA 2008 EBF LI035 Libertas Runners Li   9,1 

3 Scotto Chiara 2007 EBF LI036 Atletica Livorno   9,4 

4 Lascialfari Alessandra 2008 EBF LI036 Atletica Livorno   10,3 

        4° Batteria 

1 DANTI MATILDE 2007 EBF LI035 Libertas Runners Li   8,7 

2 Falanga Martina 2007 EBF LI036 Atletica Livorno   9,0 

3 Santucci Emma 2008 EBF LI036 Atletica Livorno   10,4 

4 ZANOTTI BIANCA 2008 EBF LI035 Libertas Runners Li   11,7 

        5° Batteria 

1 PASQUALE SARA 2008 EBF LI035 Libertas Runners Li   8,9 

2 Warin Laura 2007 EBF LI335 G.P. Arcobaleno   9,1 

3 Armocida Georgette 2007 EBF LI036 Atletica Livorno   9,4 

4 MARINI EVA 2008 EBF LI035 Libertas Runners Li   9,7 

        6° Batteria 

1 Moroni Clara 2007 EBF LI332 Atl. Costa Etrusca   8,2 

2 Terreni Giulia 2008 EBF LI036 Atletica Livorno   8,7 

3 Silvestri Giorgia 2008 EBF LI036 Atletica Livorno   9,3 

4 VALLI DILETTA 2008 EBF LI035 Libertas Runners Li   9,6 

        7° Batteria 

1 Simonini Anita 2008 EBF LI036 Atletica Livorno   9,0 

2 Di Giambattista Sudhira 2008 EBF LI332 Atl. Costa Etrusca   9,6 

3 Moreira dos Santos Nahui 2007 EBF LI036 Atletica Livorno   10,0 

4 Falleni Alessia 2008 EBF LI036 Atletica Livorno   10,5 

        



8° Batteria 

1 GALEAZZI FIAMMETTA 2007 EBF LI035 Libertas Runners Li   9,3 

2 Rosso Emma 2008 EBF LI036 Atletica Livorno   9,6 

3 Rea Giorgia 2008 EBF LI036 Atletica Livorno   9,9 

4 Tocchini Elena 2008 EBF LI036 Atletica Livorno   10,2 

        9° Batteria 

1 Contaldi Giada 2008 EBF LI335 G.P. Arcobaleno   9,5 

2 Marconcini Anna 2007 EBF LI036 Atletica Livorno   9,9 

3 Marianelli Matilde 2007 EBF LI036 Atletica Livorno   10,3 

4 Quartararo Chiara 2008 EBF LI036 Atletica Livorno   12,8 

        10° Batteria 

1 Giovannetti Alice 2007 EBF LI036 Atletica Livorno   9,4 

2 Chelucci Vittoria 2008 EBF LI036 Atletica Livorno   9,9 

3 Luperini  Anna 2008 EBF LI036 Atletica Livorno   10,2 

4 Ferrucci Maria Luce 2007 EBF LI036 Atletica Livorno   10,5 

        11° Batteria 

1 Del Moro Sofia 2007 EBF LI036 Atletica Livorno   8,7 

2 Boccini Sara 2007 EBF LI036 Atletica Livorno   9,4 

3 Cuccolo Aurora 2008 EBF LI036 Atletica Livorno   9,6 

4 Bonomi Greta 2008 EBF LI036 Atletica Livorno   11,6 

        Generale 

1 Moroni Clara 2007 EBF LI332 Atl. Costa Etrusca   8,2 

2 Pieri Emma 2007 EBF LI036 Atletica Livorno   8,4 

3 Montagnani Eva 2008 EBF LI332 Atl. Costa Etrusca   8,6 

4 Scotti Carolina 2008 EBF LI036 Atletica Livorno   8,7 

4 DANTI MATILDE 2007 EBF LI035 Libertas Runners Li   8,7 

4 Terreni Giulia 2008 EBF LI036 Atletica Livorno   8,7 

4 Del Moro Sofia 2007 EBF LI036 Atletica Livorno   8,7 

8 PASQUALE SARA 2008 EBF LI035 Libertas Runners Li   8,9 

9 Falanga Martina 2007 EBF LI036 Atletica Livorno   9,0 

9 Simonini Anita 2008 EBF LI036 Atletica Livorno   9,0 

11 VALLI ALESSIA 2008 EBF LI035 Libertas Runners Li   9,1 

11 Warin Laura 2007 EBF LI335 G.P. Arcobaleno   9,1 

13 Battaglia Carolina 2007 EBF LI036 Atletica Livorno   9,3 

13 Silvestri Giorgia 2008 EBF LI036 Atletica Livorno   9,3 

13 GALEAZZI FIAMMETTA 2007 EBF LI035 Libertas Runners Li   9,3 

16 Scotto Chiara 2007 EBF LI036 Atletica Livorno   9,4 

16 Armocida Georgette 2007 EBF LI036 Atletica Livorno   9,4 

16 Giovannetti Alice 2007 EBF LI036 Atletica Livorno   9,4 

16 Boccini Sara 2007 EBF LI036 Atletica Livorno   9,4 

20 Contaldi Giada 2008 EBF LI335 G.P. Arcobaleno   9,5 

21 Cavagnara Rebecca 2007 EBF Li036 Atletica Livorno   9,6 



21 VALLI DILETTA 2008 EBF LI035 Libertas Runners Li   9,6 

21 Di Giambattista Sudhira 2008 EBF LI332 Atl. Costa Etrusca   9,6 

21 Rosso Emma 2008 EBF LI036 Atletica Livorno   9,6 

21 Cuccolo Aurora 2008 EBF LI036 Atletica Livorno   9,6 

26 MARINI EVA 2008 EBF LI035 Libertas Runners Li   9,7 

27 Giovannetti Sofia 2007 EBF LI036 Atletica Livorno   9,8 

28 MARTELLI ALESSANDRA 2007 EBF LI035 Libertas Runners Li   9,9 

28 Rea Giorgia 2008 EBF LI036 Atletica Livorno   9,9 

28 Marconcini Anna 2007 EBF LI036 Atletica Livorno   9,9 

28 Chelucci Vittoria 2008 EBF LI036 Atletica Livorno   9,9 

32 Moreira dos Santos Nahui 2007 EBF LI036 Atletica Livorno   10,0 

33 Tocchini Elena 2008 EBF LI036 Atletica Livorno   10,2 

33 Luperini  Anna 2008 EBF LI036 Atletica Livorno   10,2 

35 Lascialfari Alessandra 2008 EBF LI036 Atletica Livorno   10,3 

35 Marianelli Matilde 2007 EBF LI036 Atletica Livorno   10,3 

37 SOLDANI SOFIA 2008 EBF LI035 Libertas Runners Li   10,4 

37 Santucci Emma 2008 EBF LI036 Atletica Livorno   10,4 

39 Falleni Alessia 2008 EBF LI036 Atletica Livorno   10,5 

39 Ferrucci Maria Luce 2007 EBF LI036 Atletica Livorno   10,5 

41 GARZELLI ALESSIA 2008 EBF LI035 Libertas Runners Li   10,7 

42 Bonomi Greta 2008 EBF LI036 Atletica Livorno   11,6 

43 ZANOTTI BIANCA 2008 EBF LI035 Libertas Runners Li   11,7 

44 Quartararo Chiara 2008 EBF LI036 Atletica Livorno   12,8 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Vortex Esordienti C Maschi 

  1° 2° Misura    migliore  

1 Scacciati Samuel 2009 LI335 G.P. Arcobaleno 21,60 14,00 21,60 
2 Del Moro Giulio 2009 LI036 Atletica Livorno 15,40 ,13,60 15,40 
3 Biancotti Pietro 2010 LI036 ATLETICA LIVORNO  11,00 13,70 13,70 
4 Napolitano Michele 2009 LI335 G.P. Arcobaleno 13,50 10,80 13,50 
5 Savi Fabio 2010 LI036 ATLETICA LIVORNO 12,40 12,70 12,70 
6 D'Alessandro Gabriele 2010 LI036 Atletica Livorno 12,20 11,40 12,20 
7 MARINI ALESSIO 2010 LI035 Libertas Runners Li 12,00 11,80 12,00 
8 Checcacci Adriano 2009 LI036 Atletica Livorno 10,20 12,00 12,00 
9 RICCI MANUEL 2009 LI036 ATLETICA LIVORNO  11,80 10,70 11,80 

10 Baldanzi Marco 2009 LI036 Atletica Livorno 11,80 9,40 11,80 
11 RICCI LEONARDO 2010 LI035 Libertas Runners Li 11,50 10,70 11,50 
12 MINI PIETRO 2009 LI035 Libertas Runners Li 10,80 11,20 11,20 
13 CAROTI TOMMASO  2009 LI036 ATLETICA LIVORNO 9,70 9,60 9,70 
14 Migliaro Pietro 2009 LI335 G.P. Arcobaleno 9,40 8,20 9,40 
15 Vanzini Valerio 2009 LI036 Atletica Livorno 7,80 9,20 9,20 
16 Gensini Gacomo 2009 LI335 G.P. Arcobaleno 7,40 8,80 8,80 
17 PELLECCHIA JAIME 2009 LI035 Libertas Runners Li 6,00 8,80 8,80 
18 Rocchi Fabrizio 2009 LI036 Atletica Livorno 8,40 7,90 8,40 
19 Re Edoardo 2009 LI036 Atletica Livorno 8,00 7,00 8,00 
20 Baldi Francesco 2009 LI036 Atletica Livorno 7,80 7,20 7,80 
21 Galeazzi Lorenzo 2010 LI036 Atletica Livorno 6,40 7,70 7,70 
22 Fiaccabrino Matteo 2009 LI335 G.P. Arcobaleno 6,70 7,40 7,40 
23 Palermo Iacopo 2010 LI335 G.P. Arcobaleno 5,60 7,20 7,20 
24 Guzzarri Gianni 2009 PI074  Atletica Volterra 6,20 6,70 6,70 
25 Fregoli Andrea 2010 LI036 Atletica Livorno 4,20 6,60 6,60 
26 Tocchini Francesco 2010 LI335 G.P. Arcobaleno 4,80 6,00 6,00 
27 ANTONELLI FILIPPO  2009 LI036 ATLETICA LIVORNO 5,70 5,80 5,80 
28 Di Virgilio Lorenzo 2010 LI335 G.P. Arcobaleno 5,60 5,60 5,60 
29 CARACCIOLO GABRIELE 2009 LI035 Libertas Runners Li 4,20 5,60 5,60 
30 Allegri Michele 2010 LI036 Atletica Livorno 2,80 5,00 5,00 
31 Gani Niccolò 2010 LI036 Atletica Livorno 3,80 2,80 3,80 
32 Di Fraia Nicolas 2010 LI036 Atletica Livorno 1,40 3,80 3,80 
33 Trezza Manuel 2010 LI335 G.P. Arcobaleno 3,00 2,80 3,00 
34 Ramarony Simone 2010 LI335 G.P. Arcobaleno 2,80 2,40 2,80 

 

 

 

 



Lungo Esordienti C Femmine 

  1° 2° Misura    migliore 

1 Ferrini Margherita 2009 LI036 Atletica Livorno 2,51 2,43 2,51 
2 Giovinazzo Giulia 2009 LI035 Libertas Runners Li 2,36 2,34 2,36 
3 Colombi Brivio Viola 2010 LI335 G.P. Arcobaleno 2,13 2,08 2,13 
4 Orlandini Teresa Giuditta 2009 LI036 Atletica Livorno 1,70 2,12 2,12 
5 Borgi Aurora 2009 LI335 G.P. Arcobaleno 1,97 2,10 2,10 
6 Guidoni Leonora 2009 LI335 G.P. Arcobaleno 2,09 1,24 2,09 
7 CECCHINI NADIA 2009 LI035 Libertas Runners Li 1,28 1,98 1,98 
8 Di Prisco Ilenia 2009 LI036 Atletica Livorno 1,11 1,94 1,94 
9 Mollisi  Marta 2009 LI036 Atletica Livorno 1,38 1,93 1,93 

10 GARZELLI MELISSA 2010 LI035 Libertas Runners Li 1,43 1,88 1,88 
11 Lassi Rebecca 2009 LI332 Atl. Costa Etrusca 1,20 1,98 1,88 
12 PAPPALARDO IRENE 2009 LI035 Libertas Runners Li 1,80 1,70 1,80 
13 Melani Marta 2010 LI036 Atletica Livorno 1,76 1,78 1,78 
14 Annunziata Chiara 2010 LI036 Atletica Livorno 1,76 1,70 1,76 
15 Taccini Marieme 2009 LI036 Atletica Livorno 1,65 1,70 1,70 
16 Vulpiani Isabel 2009 LI036 Atletica Livorno 1,36 1,60 1,60 
17 DE FRANCESCO CRISTINA 2010 LI035 Libertas Runners Li 1,56 1,36 1,56 
18 Pelagatti Chiara 2009 LI036 Atletica Livorno 1,54 1,55 1,55 
19 ROGAI PETRA 2010 LI035 Libertas Runners Li 1,52 1,44 1,52 
20 FERRARI ELISABETTA 2010 LI035 Libertas Runners Li 1,42 1,52 1,52 
21 Basile Vittoria 2010 LI036 Atletica Livorno 1,38 1,52 1,52 
22 Bandecchi Sofia 2010 LI036 Atletica Livorno 1,48 0,88 1,48 
23 Maccheroni Sara 2010 LI036 Atletica Livorno 1,40 1,26 1,40 
24 Mangani Margherita 2009 LI036 Atletica Livorno 1,32 1,14 1,32 
25 GIORGI MARINA 2010 LI035 Libertas Runners Li 1,10 1,08 1,10 
26 Ganni Bianca 2010 LI036 Atletica Livorno 1,00 0,80 1,00 
27 SALADINO GINEVRA 2009 LI035 Libertas Runners Li 0,90 0,76 0,90 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Percosrso Pulcini 

        1° Batteria 

1 Guidi Tommaso 2011 PULM LI036 Atletica Livorno   45,0 

2 Biccone Giacomo 2013 PULM LI335 G.P. Arcobaleno   46,0 

3 DEL MORO ADELE 2012 PULF LI035 Libertas Runners Li   47,0 

4 Fastame  Kevin 2011 PULM LI036 Atletica Livorno   48,0 

        2° Batteria 

1 Moroni Lapo 2011 PULM LI332 Atl. Costa Etrusca   25,1 

2 FIERRAVANTI VITTORIA 2011 PULF LI035 Libertas Runners Li   30,2 

3 Salvo Stefano 2012 PULM LI335 G.P. Arcobaleno   32,4 

4 Balleri Andrea 2011 PULM LI036 Atletica Livorno   36,9 

        3° Batteria 

1 Olivola Filippo 2011 PULM LI335 G.P. Arcobaleno   26,2 

2 Sighieri Simone  2011 PULM LI036 Atletica Livorno   29,2 

3 SOLDANI GIACOMO 2011 PULM LI035 Libertas Runners Li   30,3 

4 Brambilla Edoardo 2011 PULM LI036 Atletica Livorno   31,6 

        4° Batteria 

1 Vanzini Daniele 2012 PULM LI036 Atletica Livorno   32,1 

2 Parri Tommaso 2012 PULM LI335 G.P. Arcobaleno   33,3 

3 Pelagatti Matteo 2011 PULM LI036 Atletica Livorno   37,6 

4 PROIA GIORGIA 2011 PULF LI035 Libertas Runners Li   39,3 

        5° Batteria 

1 Atzeni Davide 2011 PULM LI036 Atletica Livorno   21,0 

2 Mancuso Luca 2011 PULM LI036 Atletica Livorno   25,9 

3 Faggiani Lorenzo 2011 PULM LI335 G.P. Arcobaleno   32,2 

4 SILVESTRI AGATA 2012 PULF LI035 Libertas Runners Li   52,3 

        6° Batteria 

1 Napolitano Gaia 2011 PULF LI335 G.P. Arcobaleno   34,1 

2 TOZZI MARTINA 2011 PULF LI035 Libertas Runners Li   36,5 

3 D'Alessandro Anna 2012 PULF LI036 Atletica Livorno   38,0 

        7° Batteria 

1 Buonaiuto Micol 2011 PULF LI036 Atletica Livorno   36,9 

2 Bindi Inse 2011 PULF LI036 Atletica Livorno   37,4 

3 Vastante Lorenzo James 2011 PULM LI335 G.P. Arcobaleno   43,9 

        Generale 

1 Atzeni Davide 2011 PULM LI036 Atletica Livorno   21,0 



2 Moroni Lapo 2011 PULM LI332 Atl. Costa Etrusca   25,1 

3 Mancuso Luca 2011 PULM LI036 Atletica Livorno   25,9 

4 Olivola Filippo 2011 PULM LI335 G.P. Arcobaleno   26,2 

5 Sighieri Simone  2011 PULM LI036 Atletica Livorno   29,2 

6 FIERRAVANTI VITTORIA 2011 PULF LI035 Libertas Runners Li   30,2 

7 SOLDANI GIACOMO 2011 PULM LI035 Libertas Runners Li   30,3 

8 Brambilla Edoardo 2011 PULM LI036 Atletica Livorno   31,6 

9 Vanzini Daniele 2012 PULM LI036 Atletica Livorno   32,1 

10 Faggiani Lorenzo 2011 PULM LI335 G.P. Arcobaleno   32,2 

11 Salvo Stefano 2012 PULM LI335 G.P. Arcobaleno   32,4 

12 Parri Tommaso 2012 PULM LI335 G.P. Arcobaleno   33,3 

13 Napolitano Gaia 2011 PULF LI335 G.P. Arcobaleno   34,1 

14 TOZZI MARTINA 2011 PULF LI035 Libertas Runners Li   36,5 

15 Balleri Andrea 2011 PULM LI036 Atletica Livorno   36,9 

15 Buonaiuto Micol 2011 PULF LI036 Atletica Livorno   36,9 

17 Bindi Inse 2011 PULF LI036 Atletica Livorno   37,4 

18 Pelagatti Matteo 2011 PULM LI036 Atletica Livorno   37,6 

19 D'Alessandro Anna 2012 PULF LI036 Atletica Livorno   38,0 

20 PROIA GIORGIA 2011 PULF LI035 Libertas Runners Li   39,3 

21 Vastante Lorenzo James 2011 PULM LI335 G.P. Arcobaleno   43,9 

22 Guidi Tommaso 2011 PULM LI036 Atletica Livorno   45,0 

23 Biccone Giacomo 2013 PULM LI335 G.P. Arcobaleno   46,0 

24 DEL MORO ADELE 2012 PULF LI035 Libertas Runners Li   47,0 

25 Fastame  Kevin 2011 PULM LI036 Atletica Livorno   48,0 

26 SILVESTRI AGATA 2012 PULF LI035 Libertas Runners Li   52,3 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Staffetta 4 X 50 

     1° Batteria 

1 Tramonti - Rogai - Ciardi - Dinatti EAF Libertas 32,7 

2 Annibale - Pahuara- Perullo - Canessa EAF Atl. Livorno 35,9 

3 Dini - Samaritani - Fornaciari - Nardi EAF Atl. Livorno/ Volterra 36,2 

4 Baldanzi - Savona - Del Santo -Campanelli EAF Atl. Livorno 38,7 

     2° Batteria 

1 Milani- Santucci- Quercioli- Liguori EAF Atl. Livorno 33,5 

2 Potenza- Mancuso- Sarti - Nardi EAF Atl. Livorno/ Volterra 36,7 

3 Pappalardo- Federigi- Perelli - Botteghi EAF Libertas 37,4 

4 Sartorio - Sandri - Forassieri - Dinatti EAF Libertas 38,8 

     3° Batteria 

1 Sartorio - Ghimenti - Contaldi - Warin EBF Arcobaleno 37,5 

2 Boccini- Tocchini- Scotto - Battaglia  EBF Atl. Livorno 40,0 

3 Garzelli- Martelli - Valli D. - Valli A. EBF Libertas 43,0 

4 Marianelli - Quartarario- Cuccolo - Moreira EBF Atl. Livorno 44,7 

     4° Batteria 

1 Ferrucci - Chelucci - Marconcini- Lascialfari EBF Atl. Livorno 43,4 

2 Rea - Santucci - Luperini - Rosso EBF Atl. Livorno 44,1 

3 Silvestri - Falleni - Scotti - Bonomi EBF Atl. Livorno 49,8 

     5° Batteria 

1 Del Moro - Giovannetti A. - Giovannetti S. -Pieri EBF Atl. Livorno 37,0 

2 Armocida - Simonini - Boccini - Scotto EBF Atl. Livorno 38,5 

3 Cavagnaro - Battaglia - Falanga - Terreni EBF Atl. Livorno 40,7 

4 Zanotti - Marini -Soldani - Galeazzi EBF Libertas 42,5 

     6° Batteria 

1 Casini -Paggini - Danti - Pasquale EB Mista Libertas 37,0 

2 Nocchi - Rossi - Di Giambattista - Nannetti  EB Mista Costa Etrusca 37,2 

3 Warin - Grossi - Santucci - Sartorio EB Mista Arcobaleno  39,6 

     7° Batteria 

1 Tascini - Sighieri - Maccheroni - Pieroni EBM Atl. Livorno 39,9 

2 Cocchini - Bolognesi - Falleni - Tedeschi EBM Atl. Livorno 40,2 

3 Cacciari - Ferraioli - Albieri - Casini EBM Libertas 40,5 

4 Mangani - Marradi D. - Marradi T. - Boninti EBM Atl. Livorno 41,4 

     8° Batteria 

1 Manteri - Cecchini - Storai - Pecci EBM Atl. Livorno 34,0 



2 Nota - Fiaschi - Cicinelli - Parri EBM Arcobaleno 36,2 

3 Samaritani - Tarajn- Ganni - Baldi EBM Atl. Livorno 37,7 

4 Guerrieri - Menicagli - Stipcevich - Rodio EBM Arcobaleno 43,0 

     9° Batteria 

1 Soldano - Tedeschi- Sangiacomo - Santucci EBM Atl. Livorno 39,9 

2 Tessuti - Ramarony- Nota - Cicinelli EBM Arcobaleno 42,5 

3 Ferrucci C. - Ferrucci M. - Casoni- Annunziata EBM Atl. Livorno 45,8 

4 Germani - Salvati - Trefiletti - Ducci EBM Atl. Livorno 46,4 

     10° Batteria 

1 Brunelli Felicetti-Del Vecchio- Paggini - Giovinazzo EAM Libertas 32,0 

2 Rofi - Sallami- Pizzuto - Coco EAM Arcobaleno 35,1 

3 Giacomelli - Beccaceci - Ciucci - Cominale EAM Atl. Livorno 36,2 

4 Diamanti - Bracaloni - Brandini - Garofoli EAM Atl. Livorno 55,9 

     11 ° Batteria 

1 Mangani - Savi - Garcea - Scotto EAM Atl. Livorno 33,1 

2 Martelli - Garzelli - Randis - Paggini EAM Libertas 33,9 

3 Moroni - Nannetti - Montagnani - Nocchi EAMISTA Costa Etrusca 34,8 

4 Ceccarini - Ferrini - Contini - Monticelli EAM Atl. Livorno 37,6 

Generale 

Esordienti A Femmine 

1 Tramonti - Rogai - Ciardi - Dinatti EAF Libertas 32,7 

2 Annibale - Pahuara- Perullo - Canessa EAF Atl. Livorno 35,9 

3 Dini - Samaritani - Fornaciari - Nardi EAF Atl. Livorno/ Volterra 36,2 

4 Pappalardo- Federigi- Perelli - Botteghi EAF Libertas 37,4 

5 Baldanzi - Savona - Del Santo -Campanelli EAF Atl. Livorno 38,7 

6 Sartorio - Sandri - Forassieri - Dinatti EAF Libertas 38,8 

     Esordienti A Maschi 

1 Brunelli Felicetti-Del Vecchio- Paggini - Giovinazzo EAM Libertas 32,0 

2 Mangani - Savi - Garcea - Scotto EAM Atl. Livorno 33,1 

3 Martelli - Garzelli - Randis - Paggini EAM Libertas 33,9 

4 Rofi - Sallami- Pizzuto - Coco EAM Arcobaleno 35,1 

5 Giacomelli - Beccaceci - Ciucci - Cominale EAM Atl. Livorno 36,2 

6 Ceccarini - Ferrini - Contini - Monticelli EAM Atl. Livorno 37,6 

7 Diamanti - Bracaloni - Brandini - Garofoli EAM Atl. Livorno 55,9 

     Esordienti A Mista 

1 Moroni - Nannetti - Montagnani - Nocchi EAMISTA Costa Etrusca 34,8 

     Esordienti B Mista 

1 Casini -Paggini - Danti - Pasquale EB Mista Libertas 37,0 

2 Nocchi - Rossi - Di Giambattista - Nannetti  EB Mista Costa Etrusca 37,2 

3 Warin - Grossi - Santucci - Sartorio EB Mista Arcobaleno  39,6 



     Esordienti B Femmine 

1 Del Moro - Giovannetti A. - Giovannetti S. -Pieri EBF Atl. Livorno 37,0 

2 Sartorio - Ghimenti - Contaldi - Warin EBF Arcobaleno 37,5 

3 Armocida - Simonini - Boccini - Scotto EBF Atl. Livorno 38,5 

4 Boccini- Tocchini- Scotto - Battaglia  EBF Atl. Livorno 40,0 

5 Cavagnaro - Battaglia - Falanga - Terreni EBF Atl. Livorno 40,7 

6 Zanotti - Marini -Soldani - Galeazzi EBF Libertas 42,5 

7 Ferrucci - Chelucci - Marconcini- Lascialfari EBF Atl. Livorno 43,4 

8 Rea - Santucci - Luperini - Rosso EBF Atl. Livorno 44,1 

9 Silvestri - Falleni - Scotti - Bonomi EBF Atl. Livorno 49,8 

     Esordienti B Maschi 

1 Manteri - Cecchini - Storai - Pecci EBM Atl. Livorno 34,0 

2 Nota - Fiaschi - Cicinelli - Parri EBM Arcobaleno 36,2 

3 Soldano - Tedeschi- Sangiacomo - Santucci EBM Atl. Livorno 39,9 

4 Cacciari - Ferraioli - Albieri - Casini EBM Libertas 40,5 

5 Mangani - Marradi D. - Marradi T. - Boninti EBM Atl. Livorno 41,4 

6 Tessuti - Ramarony- Nota - Cicinelli EBM Arcobaleno 42,5 

7 Ferrucci C. - Ferrucci M. - Casoni- Annunziata EBM Atl. Livorno 45,8 

8 Germani - Salvati - Trefiletti - Ducci EBM Atl. Livorno 46,4 

 


